
1157F

1123F

1124F

Advance Care Planning

CPT II Codes

DefinitionMeasure Name Code

Advance Care Planning

Advance Care Planning

Advance Care Planning 1158F

3079F

Advance care plan or similar legal document present in the medical record 

Advance Care Planning discussed and documented advance care plan or surrogate 
decision maker documented in the medical record

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Diastolic 80-89

Advance care planning discussion documented in the medical record

Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80-89 mm Hg 

3080F

3078F

3077F

3075F

3074F

1170F

1159F

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Diastolic Greater Than or Equal to 90

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Diastolic Less Than 80

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Systolic 130-139

Care of Older Adults - Medication List

Care of Older Adults -
Functional Status Assessment

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Systolic Less than 140

Controlling Blood Pressure -
Systolic Greater Than or Equal to 140

Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 90 mm Hg

Most recent diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg

Most recent systolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 140 mm Hg 

Most recent systolic blood pressure 130-139 mm Hg

Most recent systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg

Functional status assessed

Medication list documented in medical record

Transitions of Care – 
Medication Reconciliation 1111F Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list in

outpatient medical record 

HbA1c Level Less Than 7.0

HbA1c Level Greater Than or Equal To 
8.0 and Less Than or Equal To 9.0

HbA1c Level Greater Than or Equal 
To 7.0 and Less Than 8.0

HbA1c Level Greater Than 9.0

Diabetes Eye Exam Without
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetes Eye Exam Without
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetes Eye Exam Without
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetes Eye Exam With
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetes Eye Exam With
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetes Eye Exam With
Evidence of Retinopathy

Diabetic Retinal Screening
Negative In Prior Year

Care of Older Adults -
Pain Assessment

Care of Older Adults -
Pain Assessment

Care of Older Adults -
Medication Review

1160F

1126F

1125F

3072F

2024F

2022F

2026F

2025F

2023F

2033F

3046F

3051F

3052F

3044F Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level less than 7.0% 

Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level greater than or equal to 8.0%
and less than or equal to 9.0%

Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level greater than or equal to 7.0%
and less than 8.0% 

Most recent hemoglobin A1c level greater than 9.0%

Eye imaging validated to match diagnosis from 7 standard field 
stereoscopic retinal photos results documented and reviewed; without 
evidence of retinopathy

Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretationby an ophthalmologist or 
optometrist documented and reviewed;without evidence of retinopathy 

7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos  with interpretation by an 
ophthalmologistor optometrist documented and reviewed; without 
evidence of retinopathy

Eye imaging validated to match diagnosis from 7 standard field 
stereoscopic retinal photos results documented and reviewed; 
with evidence of retinopathy

Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretation by an ophthalmologist or 
optometrist documented and reviewed; with evidence of retinopathy

7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos with interpretation by an 
ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed; with evidence 
of retinopathy

Low risk for retinopathy (no evidence of retinopathy in the prior year)

Pain severity quantified; pain present

Pain severity quantified; no pain present

Review of all medications by a prescribing practitioneror clinical pharmacist 
(such as, prescriptions,OTCs, herbal therapies and supplements) documented 
in the medical record 

Advance Care Planning discussed and documented in the medical record, 
patient did not wish or was not able to name a surrogate decision maker 
or provide an advance care plan 
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