CPT II Codes

Measure Name	Code	Definition
Advance Care Planning	1157F	Advance care plan or similar legal document present in the medical record
Advance Care Planning	1123F	Advance Care Planning discussed and documented advance care plan or surrogate decision maker documented in the medical record
Advance Care Planning	1124F	Advance Care Planning discussed and documented in the medical record, patient did not wish or was not able to name a surrogate decision maker or provide an advance care plan
Advance Care Planning	1158F	Advance care planning discussion documented in the medical record
Controlling Blood Pressure - Diastolic 80-89	3079F	Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80-89 mm Hg
Controlling Blood Pressure - Diastolic Greater Than or Equal to 90	3080F	Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 90 mm Hg
Controlling Blood Pressure - Diastolic Less Than 80	3078F	Most recent diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg
Controlling Blood Pressure - Systolic Greater Than or Equal to 140	3077F	Most recent systolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 140 mm Hg
Controlling Blood Pressure - Systolic 130-139	3075F	Most recent systolic blood pressure 130-139 mm Hg
Controlling Blood Pressure - Systolic Less than 140	3074F	Most recent systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg
Care of Older Adults - Functional Status Assessment	1170F	Functional status assessed
Care of Older Adults - Medication List	1159F	Medication list documented in medical record
Care of Older Adults - Medication Review	1160F	Review of all medications by a prescribing practitioneror clinical pharmacist (such as, prescriptions,OTCs, herbal therapies and supplements) documented in the medical record
Care of Older Adults - Pain Assessment	1126F	Pain severity quantified; no pain present
Care of Older Adults - Pain Assessment	1125F	Pain severity quantified; pain present
Diabetic Retinal Screening Negative In Prior Year	3072F	Low risk for retinopathy (no evidence of retinopathy in the prior year)
Diabetes Eye Exam With Evidence of Retinopathy	2024F	7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos with interpretation by an ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed; with evidence of retinopathy
Diabetes Eye Exam With Evidence of Retinopathy	2022F	Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretation by an ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed; with evidence of retinopathy
Diabetes Eye Exam With Evidence of Retinopathy	2026F	Eye imaging validated to match diagnosis from 7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos results documented and reviewed; with evidence of retinopathy
Diabetes Eye Exam Without Evidence of Retinopathy	2025F	7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos with interpretation by an ophthalmologistor optometrist documented and reviewed; without evidence of retinopathy
Diabetes Eye Exam Without Evidence of Retinopathy	2023F	Dilated retinal eye exam with interpretationby an ophthalmologist or optometrist documented and reviewed; without evidence of retinopathy
Diabetes Eye Exam Without Evidence of Retinopathy	2033F	Eye imaging validated to match diagnosis from 7 standard field stereoscopic retinal photos results documented and reviewed; without evidence of retinopathy
HbA1c Level Greater Than 9.0	3046F	Most recent hemoglobin A1c level greater than 9.0%
HbA1c Level Greater Than or Equal To 7.0 and Less Than 8.0	3051F	Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level greater than or equal to 7.0% and less than 8.0%
HbA1c Level Greater Than or Equal To 8.0 and Less Than or Equal To 9.0	3052F	Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level greater than or equal to 8.0% and less than or equal to 9.0%
HbA1c Level Less Than 7.0	3044F	Most recent hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) level less than 7.0%
Transitions of Care – Medication Reconciliation	1111F	Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list in outpatient medical record